

24th January, 2023

The Manager Corporate Relationship Department **BSE** Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai – 400 001

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Scrip Code- 533267 Fax No.: 022-2272 3121/1278/1557/3354 NSE Scrip Symbol: CANTABIL and Series: EQ Fax No.: 022-26598237/38

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation for Rescheduling of 311th Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company Ref: Regulation 29 & 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Reguirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to our intimation dated January 23, 2023, please note that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company that was scheduled to be held on Tuesday 31st January, 2023 is rescheduled due to unavoidable reasons/ circumstances and now will take place on Tuesday 07th February, 2023 at 12:00 Noon through Video Conferencing/ other audio-visual means inter-alia to consider, approve and take on record Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the guarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For Cantabil Retail India Limited

POONAM PSeuce CHAHAL



Poonam Chahal Company Secretary and Complinace Officer FCS. 9872

CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LTD.



02nd February, 2023

The Manager **Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited** Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code- 533267

Fax No.: 022-2272 3121/1278/1557/3354

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Scrip Symbol: CANTABIL and Series: EQ Fax No.: 022-26598237/38

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation of Recommendation of Declaration of Interim Dividend In 311th Meeting of Board of Directors

Ref: In addition to agenda item intimated on 24.01.2023

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Reguirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Director's of the Company will also consider the recommendation of the Interim Dividend at a rate of Rs. 2/- per equity share of the company and to fix the Record /Cut-off date for the purpose of interim dividend, if any for the Financial Year 2022-23 in the upcoming meeting scheduled to be held on Tuesday, February 07, 2023 at 12:00 Noon through Video Conferencing/ other audio-visual means.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For Cantabil Retail India Limited

CHAHAL

POONAAM CHAHAL DR. citik of Po st=Delhi, serialNumber=10c4ba7bddcb340578d76cf631cd10f18e 27c139adf78cfSae0dcb8febdSe35d, cn=POONAM CHAHAL Date: 2023.02.02 17:02:41 + 14'00'

Poonam Chahal Company Secretary and Complinace Officer FCS. 9872

CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LTD.